## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-3824**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING THE AGREEMENT WITH ARIZONA STATE PARKS BOARD TO OCCUPY AND USE CERTAIN AREAS OF THE WATER SAFETY AND INFORMATION CENTER

**RECITALS**, Lake Havasu City ("City") is authorized to enter into intergovernmental agreements under Arizona Revised Statutes § 11-952. City desires to enter into an Agreement with the Arizona State Parks Board to occupy and use certain areas of the Water Safety and Information Center to support the City's jurisdictional responsibilities for the Lake Havasu area.

**IT IS RESOLVED** that the Mayor and City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the Agreement with the Arizona State Parks Board.

, 2025.	City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Cal Sheehy, Mayor
Kelly Williams, City Clerk	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REVIEWED BY:
Kelly Garry, City Attorney	Jess Knudson, City Manager